Restatement of Prior Yearʹs Ending Net Position for GASB 81 Irrevocable Split Interest Agreements (208,367.00)

Restatement of Prior Yearʹs Ending Net Position for removal of Texas Tech Law School Foundation (114,817.00)

Ending Net Position, August 31 as restated 2,833,286,548.01$

Combined Statement of Cash Flows FY17

Beginning Cash & Cash Equivalents, September 1 386,711,517.80$

Restatement of Beginning Cash & Cash Equivalents for removal of Texas Tech Law School Foundation (181,807.00)

Beginning Cash & Cash Equivalents, September 1 as restated 386,529,710.80$

Combined Statement of Cash Flows FY18

Beginning Cash & Cash Equivalents, September 1 616,113,968.15$

Restatement of Beginning Cash & Cash Equivalents for removal of Texas Tech Law School Foundation (738,431.00)

Beginning Cash & Cash Equivalents, September 1 as restated 615,375,537.15$

UNAUDITED

50

Texas Tech University System (793) – Notes to the Combined Financial Statements (continued)

The table below summarizes the restatements to net position as well as the reclassifications:

Statement Description

FY17 as reported Correction FY17 restated

SNP Current Cash and Cash Equivalents 253,378,077.37$   73,250,533.32$   326,628,610.69$

SNP Current Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents 127,482,845.61   (68,801,007.85)   58,681,837.76

SNP Other Current Assets 1,188,614.15   (411,235.00)   777,379.15

SNP Non‐Current Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents 235,253,045.17   (5,187,956.47)   230,065,088.70

SNP Investments 1,567,592,012.31   (646,555,617.02)   921,036,395.29

SNP Restricted Investments 452,243,218.59   646,989,119.98   1,099,232,338.57

Total Asset Correction (716,163.04)

SNP Deferred Outflows of Resources 62,995,624.85$   7,889,117.00$   70,884,741.85$

Total Deferred Outflows of Resources 7,889,117.00

SNP Current Net OPEB Liability 0.00$   1,748,397.19$   1,748,397.19$

SNP Non‐Current Net OPEB Liability 0.00 341,074,580.81   341,074,580.81

Total Liability Correction 342,822,978.00

SNP Deferred Inflows of Resources 27,670,766.00$   15,973,883.16$   43,644,649.16$

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 15,973,883.16

SNP Restricted Nonexpendable Endowments 682,931,489.57$   18,153,378.15$   701,084,867.72$

SNP Restricted Expendable Capital Projects 38,609,266.86 (11,220,080.65)   27,389,186.21

SNP HEAF 79,099,889.36 (79,099,889.36)   0.00

SNP Restricted Expendable Other 468,696,231.67 (16,670,382.39)   452,025,849.28

SNP Unrestricted 917,269,994.34 (262,786,932.95) 654,483,061.39

Total Net Position Correction (351,623,907.20)

SRECNP Private Gifts ‐ Unpledged 61,150,560.62$   (27,671,392.45)$   33,479,168.17$

SRECNP Private Gifts ‐ Pledged 8,559,768.20   (16,900.00)   8,542,868.20

SRECNP Investment Income (Expense) 79,036,026.08   1,874,472.19   80,910,498.27

SRECNP Investment Income (Expense) ‐ Pledged 38,881,176.91   (2,081,816.19)   36,799,360.72

SRECNP Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 66,085,469.30   (158,367.00)   65,927,102.30

SRECNP Other Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) ‐ Unpledged 1,242,615.67   92,527.00   1,331,351.52

Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) (27,961,476.45)

SRECNP Capital Contributions 5,592,491.10$   27,638,292.45$   33,230,783.55$

Net Other Revenues, Expenses, Gains, Losses, and Transfers 27,638,292.45

Cash Flow Proceeds from Gifts 89,430,940.76$   (23,034,358.54)$   66,396,582.22$

Cash Flow Proceeds from Other Financing Activities 7,638,598.54   (63,805.00)   7,574,793.54

Cash Flow Proceeds from Capital Gifts 0.00 23,034,358.54   23,034,358.54

Cash Flow Proceeds from Investment Sales and Maturities 218,976,364.02   (285,475.00)   218,690,889.02

Cash Flow Proceeds from Interest and Investment Income 84,703,093.89   (207,344.00)   84,495,749.89

Total Cash Flows (556,624.00)

Cash Flow Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 66,085,469.30$   (158,367.00)$   65,927,102.30$

Restatement and Reclassification Amounts

UNAUDITED

51

Texas Tech University System (793) – Notes to the Combined Financial Statements (continued)

In FY2018, the Carr Foundation also had a restatement of the prior year’s ending net position due to the revision
of oil and gas mineral property values to estimated market value, as shown below:

Discrete Component Unit

Note 15:  Contingencies and Commitments

Contingencies

Unpaid Claims and Lawsuits

At August 31, 2018 the following contingent claims were pending for TTUHSC:

Section 1115 Waiver Payments:

[…]

related to excess uncompensated care payments received by its Lubbock and Odessa campuses. TTUHSC
estimates that the DY2 recoupment will be approximately $1,565,000. A contingent liability in the amount of
$1,565,000 for the DY2 recoupment amount has been recorded in Other Current Liabilities in the Combined
Statement of Net Position.

Contingent claims for overpayments for the Physician Supplemental Payments program previously accrued by both
TTUHSC and TTUHSC at El Paso were paid in FY18.  This HHSC program was terminated and no future
repayments are anticipated.

At August 31, 2018, other lawsuits involving the System were pending.  While the ultimate liability with respect
to litigation and other claims asserted against the System cannot be precisely estimated at this time, such liability,
to the extent not provided for by insurance or otherwise, is in legal counsel’s opinion, not likely to have a material
effect on the System.

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position FY17

Ending Net Position, August 31 136,983,630.38$

Restatement of Prior Yearʹs Ending Net Position  2,640,471.28

Ending Net Position, August 31 as restated 139,624,101.66$

Statement Description

FY17 as reported Correction FY17 restated

SNP Restricted Investments 136,550,364.51$   2,640,471.28$   139,190,835.79$

Total Asset Correction 2,640,471.28

SNP Restricted Nonexpendable Endowments 132,026,367.72$   2,640,471.28$   134,666,839.00$

Total Net Position Correction 2,640,471.28

SRECNP Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments 4,464,971.42$   2,640,471.28$   7,105,442.70$

Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 2,640,471.28

Restatement Amounts

UNAUDITED

52

Texas Tech University System (793) – Notes to the Combined Financial Statements (continued)

Federal Assistance

The System component institutions receive federal grants for specific purposes that are subject to review or audit
by federal grantor agencies.  Such audits could lead to a request for reimbursements to grantor agencies for
expenditures disallowed under the terms of the grant.  Based on prior experience, management believes such
disallowances, if any, would be immaterial.